AMENDMENT NO. 2

TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT FOR
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES

This amendment, agreed upon by the City of Three Forks (Client) and Great West Engineering
(Engineer), is for the purpose of modifying the said Agreement dated March 27, 2019, for professional
services as follows:
Replace section 2 of the Agreement with the following:
2. Effective Date and Time of Performance: This Amendment to the Agreement for
Professional Services takes effect upon its effective date and will terminate upon the City of
Three Forks fiscal year end on June 30, 2027, as requested by the City of Three Forks.
Replace Exhibit B of the Agreement with the following:
Exhibit B 2025 Schedule of Billing Rates (attached to this amendment)

The City of Three Forks and Great West Engineering herby agree to extend the Agreement until June 30,
2027.

The effective date of this Agreement is March 27, 2025.

The City of Three Forks and Great West Engineering hereby agree to this amendment.

GREAT WEST ENGINEERING INC CITY OF THREE FORKS

Lo /? 47/ Z/f/ 2
Craig R Pozeg7¢11 / Date Randy Johnston Date
CO0 Mayor

Y:\Shared\Helena Projects\1-19116-2019 Three Forks On-Call\Project\Contract\Contract Amendment 2 - Extension.docxPage 1 of 1



GreatWest

EXHIBIT B
2025 SCHEDULE OF BILLING RATES

Hourly Rate

Clerical SUPPOTT ..o et s e s e e e $85
Project AsSistant ...........c.ooooeiiiiiiiie e 100
Project CoOrdiNator............couiaiirieeie e e e 115
Project SpecialiSt ............cooouiiiiiiiii i 144
Project Administrator...........cooooiiiiiiic e 152
Certified Grant WItET 1 ... oot e e e e 159
Certified Grant WIET 2......c.vveeeeeee it e e et et e e e e e 184
Environmental Scientist ..........cccoumriiiii 161
Survey SPeCialist ... 135
GIS Specialist ... e e ST s sr e s snenardEe s e e e s e MM 134
Resident Project Representative 1 .............cccci i 159
Resident Project Representative 2 .............ccccoiieiiiiiiiiiic i 173
=Y T [0 1= USSP 145
SENIOT DESIGNET ..ottt et b bt s s eeas s an b e s e e e aanae e 165
[ P=T 3T a1 OO TSP SP 140
[ F=T 01 a1 | OO PP 152
Planner HL......coooeeiie e et e a e 171
SENIOT PIANNET ..ottt eb ettt e e e e e e e e e rr e r e s e e e e e 182
Senior Hydrogeologist...........ccevviiiiieiiiiiiniic e 204
Assistant Project Manager..........cooo i s 144
ENGINEEriNg TECN .......ooiiiiiiee e 100
ENGINEET 1.t e b eaa e 148
ENGINEEr 2............coo. Gau0 < <50 sov o BiliEEre nrenesnsensssnessnmssasssiBbosnassiansessansone snnnsmm il caees 160
[ o 1T T=T i OO PUPPPO 170
ENGINEET 4.ttt et aan e e 180-194
ENGINEET 5. e e e L e et e o e 206-217
Vo 114 T-T =T S F PR PP PP 223-230

Reimbursable Expenses include but are not limited to:

AULO MIIBAGE ... ..ot e $.85/mile
Outside Consultants, Fees, Shipping, Supplies, Travel & Per Diem ................... 1.10xcost

*These rates are subject to periodic adjustment.



